In
cr
em
en
ta
l o
r a
bs

Alle Bilder sind Beispielbilder und können nicht als verbindlich eingestuft werden
All images are indicative and can not be considered binding the purpose of supplying
Bestellbezeichnung / Ordering Code
SUBCWD ** * / ****
Ausgangsschaltungen
Outputs
Anschlüsse
Connections
Auflösung
Resolution
                                              ___
00 = Incremental AB0+AB0 Push Pull 5/28 Volt A  = Axial
R = Radial Max. 1250
01 = Absolute SSI Single Turn A  = Axial
R = Radial
13B = 13 Bit Binary
13G = 13 Bit Gray
02 = Absolute SSI Multi Turn A  = Axial
R = Radial
25B = 25 Bit Binary
25G = 25 Bit Gray 01
03 = Absolute 4-20 mA Single Turn A  = Axial
R = Radial
R1, R2, R4
(number of ramp/turn)
04 = Absolute 4-20 mA Multi Turn A  = Axial
R = Radial PR01
05 = Absolute 4-20 mA Multi Turn Fix Version A  = Axial
R = Radial
STbit/MTbit (14 bit)
Ex 5/9 = 512 turns
Ex 8/6 = 64 turns
Anschlüsse / Connections (MacArtney 8 pin MCBH8MSS Connector)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Incremental 0V + Volt A B 0 A B 0
Absolute SSI 0V + Volt Clock + Clock - Data + Data - Preset Up/Down
Absolute 4-20 mA
(FIX version) 0V + Volt Iout Preset Up/Down
Absolute 4-20 mA
(Programmable version) 0V + Volt 4-20 mA Set Up/Down